				RM COVER SHEET	Patent ar	artment of Commerce nd Trademark Office
TO: The Commiss	sioner of Patents an				d original docume	PATENT
audinission type	<u> </u>			Conveyance Typ	ie ie	rit(s) or copy(les).
New Resubmission Document ID Correction of I						
Reel # Corrective Do Reel #013913	Frame # cument	1		Change of Na		
Conveying Party 1. Ferris Mfg. Co 2. 3. 4. 5.	(les)			<u> </u>	Execution Dat March 21, 2003	
<u>6.</u>						
☐ Mark if Additio	nal Names of Conv	<u>eying Partie</u> s A	ttached	<u>1</u>		
Receiving Party						
Name	Ferris Pharmaceution 16W300 83 rd St.	cals Inc.				
Address	1077300 03 - 51.					
	<u>Burr Ridge</u> City	<u>Illino</u> Stat	e/Cour	ntry	<u>60521</u> Zip Code	
Mark if Additio	nal Names of Recei	ving Parties Att	tached	<u> </u>		
Correspondent N	ame and Address					
Paul J. Korniczky Leydig, Voit & May Two Prudential Pla Chicago, Illinois 60	za, Suite 4900 601-6780) 616-5700 t No. 174887 and 203626
Pages Enter t	he total number of բ per(s) or Patent Nu	pages of the att	tached	conveyance docum	ent including any a	attachments: 4
Enter either the Pa	er(s) or Patent Nu Stent Application Number	mber(s) r or the Patent Nun	nber (DC	NOT ENTER BOTH N	Mark if additional	numbers attached
Pate	nt Application Nun	nbers	,,, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	THE TENTER BOTTER	Patent Number:	орепу)
				6,043,406	6,346,653	,
<u>-</u>						
<u>application wa</u> s sig	being filed together ned by the first nam	 with a <i>new</i> Pat ed executing in	ent App eventor.	olication, enter the o	date the patent	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperatio	n Treaty (PCT)		_			
Number has not be	ion number <i>only if</i> a en assigned.	U.S. Application	L	PCT PCT/US99/02845	PCT	PCT
				PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Proper	<u>ties</u>			Enter the total n	umber of propertie	s involved:
□ Charge Depley	a check in the amo posit Account No. 12	2-1216		ee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 (CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Statement and Sig	on to Charge Addition			· -		
To the best of n	ny knowledge and b original document.	elief, the forego Ch af ges to de	oing inf	ormation is true and ccount are authoriz	d correct and any a ed, as indicated he	attached copy is a
Paul J. Korniczky		Faul J	Jour		•	
Name of Per	son Signing	- ()	Signat	ure	September 12, 20	03 Date
						

PATENT

REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0934

SEP. 12. 2003	3:30 PMA LVM 3		-2000		
K",18	3 1 2003 2	126165700 - 44-08		-	_
* *	, ⋖ }/	HARMI UUN ARKA IINN RAAN			epartment of Commerce it and Trademark Office
TO: The Consum Species of Patents and		2411 	PATENT		
Submission 7	уре	3-31-0-3	Солуеуалс	e Type	nent(s) or copy(les)
│ ⊠ New │	sion /Non Details 1	3-31-4-	🛛 Assignm		
Document	sion (Non-Recordation)		License		
	of PTO Error		Merger		
Reel#	Frame #		☐ Security .	Agreement	
☐ Corrective			Other:	o Name	
Reel #	Frame #				
Conveying Pa 1. Feris Mfg.	rty(les) Coto			Execution D	ate(s)
2.	Оогр.			March 21, 20	003
3.					
4.					
5. 6.					
0. □ Mark if Add	litional Namon of Co				
Receiving Part	itional Names of Conve	eying Harties Attach	<u>ed</u>		
Name	Ferris Pharmaceution	eals Inc		···	· ·· · - ··
Name					
Address	16W300 83 rd Street				
Address Address	Buss Dides				
Addiess	<u>Burr Ridge</u> Citv	<u>Illinois</u>	-	<u>60521</u>	
		State/Co	linto/	Zip Code	
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M	aver. Ltd.	ving Parties Attache	<u>d</u>	Telephone: /2	12) 616-5600
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois	Name and Address y layer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780	ving Parties Attache		Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty_Docket N	2) 616-5700 lo: 174887 and 203
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Entre	y layer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780	ving Parties Attache		Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty. Docket N	2) 616-5700 lo: 174887 and 203
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M. Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nu	Name and Address y layer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of p	ages of the attache	d conveyance do	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty. Docket N Ocument including an	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments:
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nui Enter either the	Name and Address y layer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of permoders of permoders of Patent Number (S)	ages of the attacher of the Patent Number (s)	d conveyance do	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty: Docket N Document including an Mark if addition TH numbers for the same	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nui Enter either the	Name and Address y layer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of p	ages of the attacher of the Patent Number (s)	d conveyance do	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty. Docket N Document including and Mark if addition TH numbers for the same Patent Number	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nui Enter either the	Name and Address y layer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of permoders of permoders of Patent Number (S)	ages of the attacher of the Patent Number (s)	d conveyance do	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty: Docket N Document including an Mark if addition TH numbers for the same	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nui Enter either the	Name and Address y layer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of period of period of Patent Number (s) or Patent Number (s) or Patent Number (s) or Patent Application Number (s) or Patent (s)	ages of the attacher ages of the attacher ber(s) or the Patent Number (E	d conveyance do	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty: Docket N Document including an Mark if addition TH numbers for the same Patent Number 6,346,653	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nui Enter either the Pa	Name and Address y ayer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of period of period of Patent Number of Patent Application Number of the Application Number of	ages of the attacher ages of the attacher ber(s) or the Patent Number (Decree)	d conveyance do	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty: Docket N Document including an Mark if addition TH numbers for the same Patent Number 6,346,653	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache property).
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nu Enter either the Pa	Name and Address y ayer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of period of period of Patent Number of Patent Application Number of the Application Number of	ages of the attacher ages of the attacher ber(s) or the Patent Number (Decree)	d conveyance do	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty: Docket N Document including an Mark if addition TH numbers for the same Patent Number 6,346,653	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache property).
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nu Enter either the Pa If this document application was s Patent Coopera	Ayer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of pumber(s) or Patent Number Ment Application Number Ment Application Number Migned by the first name	ages of the attached ages of the attached bergs of the Attached bergs of the Patent Number (Expense) with a new Patent April ed executing inventor	d conveyance do	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty: Docket N Document including an Mark if addition TH numbers for the same Patent Number 6,346,653 the date the patent	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache property). Prs Month Day Ye
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nu Enter either the Pa If this document application was s Patent Coopera	i Name and Address y ayer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of permber(s) or Patent Number itent Application Number itent Application Number is being filed together weigned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) eation number only if a least	ages of the attached ages of the attached bergs of the Attached bergs of the Patent Number (Expense) with a new Patent April ed executing inventor	d conveyance do	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty: Docket N Document including an Mark if addition TH numbers for the same Patent Number 6,346,653	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache property).
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nui Enter either the Pa If this document application was s Patent Coopera Enter PCT applic	i Name and Address y ayer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of permber(s) or Patent Number itent Application Number itent Application Number is being filed together weigned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) eation number only if a least	ages of the attached ages of the attached bergs of the Attached bergs of the Patent Number (Expense) with a new Patent April ed executing inventor	d conveyance do	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty: Docket N Document including an Mark if addition TH numbers for the same Patent Number 6,346,653 the date the patent	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache property). ers Month Day Ye
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M. Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nu Enter either the Pa If this document application was s Patent Coopera Enter PCT applic Number has not	i Name and Address y layer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of period Number Patent Application Number itent Application Number is being filed together was being filed together was being filed together was been assigned.	ages of the attached ages of the attached bergs of the Attached bergs of the Patent Number (Expense) with a new Patent April ed executing inventor	d conveyance do	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty: Docket N Document including an Mark if addition TH numbers for the same Patent Number 6,346,653 the date the patent	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache property). Prs Month Day Ye
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M. Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nu Enter either the Pa If this document application was s Patent Coopera Enter PCT applic Number of Prop	i Name and Address y layer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of period Number Patent Application Number itent Application Number is being filed together was being filed together was being filed together was been assigned.	ages of the attached ages of the attached bergs of the Attached bergs of the Patent Number (Expense) with a new Patent April ed executing inventor	d conveyance do	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty: Docket N Document including an Mark if addition TH numbers for the same Patent Number 6,346,653 the date the patent PCT PCT	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache property). Prs Month Day Ye PCT PCT
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M. Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nu Enter either the Pa If this document application was s Patent Coopera Enter PCT applic Number has not	i Name and Address y layer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of period Number Patent Application Number itent Application Number is being filed together was being filed together was being filed together was been assigned.	ages of the attached ages of the attached ber(s) or the Patent Number (Experience) with a new Patent Aled executing inventor U.S. Application	d conveyance do	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty: Docket N Document including and Including Including Attention Including Attention Including Attention Including Includi	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache property). Prs Month Day Ye PCT PCT Operties involved: 2
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M. Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nun Enter either the Pa If this document application was s Patent Corpera Enter PCT applic Number has not Number of Prop Fee Amount	i Name and Address y layer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of period of period in the period in Number of period in Number of the total number of period in Number of the peri	ages of the attached ages of the attached ber(s) or the Patent Number (Experience) with a new Patent Aled executing inventor U.S. Application	d conveyance do	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty: Docket N Document including and Including Including Attention Including Attention Including Attention Including Includi	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache property). Prs Month Day Ye PCT PCT Operties involved: 2
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M. Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nun Enter either the Pa If this document application was s Patent Coopera Enter PCT applic Number has not Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pa	i Name and Address y layer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of period of period in the latent Number of period in the latent Application Number of the latent Application Number of period by the first name to the latent Application of the latent Application Number only if a latent Application number only if a latent assigned.	ages of the attached bers. With a new Patent Aged executing inventor ages of the attached ages of the attached attached ages of the at	d conveyance do	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty: Docket N Document including an Mark if addition TH numbers for the same Patent Number 6,346,653 the date the patent PCT PCT	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache property). Prs Month Day Ye PCT PCT Operties involved: 2
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M. Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nun Enter either the Pa If this document application was s Patent Coopera Enter PCT applic Number has not Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pa Enclosed Charge C	i Name and Address y layer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of period of period in the latent Application Number of the latent Number of the late	ages of the attached ages of the attached ages of the attached attached ages of the attached ages of the Patent Number (Experience). With a new Patent Aged executing inventor ages. U.S. Application int of 1216	d conveyance do O NOT ENTER BO 6,043,406 PCT PCT Enter t	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty. Docket N Document including and Image: Image	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache property). Prs Month Day Ye PCT PCT Operties involved: 2
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M. Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nun Enter either the Pa If this document application was s Patent Coopera Enter PCT applic Number has not Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pa Enclosed Charge D Authoriza	i Name and Address y layer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of properties of Patent Number of Patent Application Number of the total number of properties of the total number only if a label of	ages of the attached ages of the attached ages of the attached attached ages of the attached ages of the Patent Number (Experience). With a new Patent Aged executing inventor ages. U.S. Application int of 1216	d conveyance do O NOT ENTER BO 6,043,406 PCT PCT Enter t	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty. Docket N Document including and Image: Image	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache property). PCT PCT PCT Operties involved: 2
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M. Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nun Enter either the Pa If this document application was s Patent Coopera Enter PCT applic Number has not Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pa Authoriza Statement and S	i Name and Address y layer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of puber(s) or Patent Number of puber Application Number of tent Application Number of the total number of the total number of the total number of the total number only if a layer of the layer of the total number only if a layer of the	ages of the attacher nber(s) or the Patent Number (Esbers with a new Patent Aped executing inventor U.S. Application	d conveyance do	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty Docket N Document including and Image:	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache property). PCT PCT PCT PCT Operties involved: 2
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M. Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Num Enter either the Pa If this document application was s Patent Coopera Enter PCT applic Number has not Method of Pa Enclosed Charge C Authoriza Statement and S To the best of	i Name and Address y ayer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of period of period in the total number of period in the total number of period in the patent Application Number itent Application Number itent Application Number of the total number only if a light of the period is a check in the amount of the total in the total i	ages of the attacher nber(s) or the Patent Number (Esterns) with a new Patent Aped executing inventor U.S. Application	d conveyance do O NOT ENTER BO 6,043,406 PCT PCT Enter t Fee Amount for	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty Docket N Document including an Mark if addition TH numbers for the same Patent Number 6,346,653 the date the patent PCT PCT PCT he total number of properties Listed (37	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache property). Prs Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT CFR 3.41): \$80.00
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M. Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Num Enter either the Pa If this document application was s Patent Coopera Enter PCT applic Number has not Method of Pa Enclosed Charge C Authoriza Statement and S To the best of	i Name and Address y ayer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of period of period in the total number of period in the total number of period in the patent Application Number itent Application Number itent Application Number of the total number only if a light of the period is a check in the amount of the total in the total i	ages of the attached ages of the attached ber(s) or the Patent Number (Experience) with a new Patent Aled executing inventor U.S. Application U.S. Application int of 1216 al Fees to Deposit Aled Executing in Charges to deposit and Charges to deposi	d conveyance do O NOT ENTER BO 6,043,406 PCT PCT Enter t Fee Amount for	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty Docket N Document including an Mark if addition TH numbers for the same Patent Number 6,346,653 the date the patent PCT PCT PCT he total number of properties Listed (37	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache property). Prs Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT CFR 3.41): \$80.00
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M. Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nun Enter either the Pa If this document application was s Patent Coopera Enter PCT applic Number has not Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pa Enclosed Charge C Authoriza Statement and S To the best of true copy of the	i Name and Address y layer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of period of period in the local number only if a local number assigned. erties local number only if a local number assigned. erties local number only if a local number assigned. erties local number only if a local number assigned. erties local number only if a local number assigned. erties local number only if a local number assigned.	ages of the attached ages of the attached ber(s) or the Patent Number (Experience) with a new Patent Aled executing inventor U.S. Application U.S. Application int of 1216 al Fees to Deposit Aled Executing in Charges to deposit and Charges to deposi	d conveyance do O NOT ENTER BO 6,043,406 PCT PCT Enter t Fee Amount for	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty Docket N Document including and Mark if addition TH numbers for the same Patent Number 6,346,653 the date the patent PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Properties Listed (37 1216: Yes and correct and any orized, as indicated in the patent including indicated in the patent including in	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache property). PCT PCT PCT PCT Operties involved: 2 CFR 3.41): \$80.00
Paul J. Korniczk Leydig, Voit & M. Two Prudential I Chicago, Illinois Pages Ente Application Nun Enter either the Pa If this document application was s Patent Coopera Enter PCT applic Number has not Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pa Enclosed Charge C Authoriza Statement and S To the best of true copy of the	i Name and Address y layer, Ltd. Plaza, Suite 4900 60601-6780 er the total number of period of period in the local number only if a local number assigned. erties local number only if a local number assigned. erties local number only if a local number assigned. erties local number only if a local number assigned. erties local number only if a local number assigned. erties local number only if a local number assigned.	ages of the attached ber(s) or the Patent Number (Education Number	d conveyance do o NOT ENTER BO 6,043,406 poplication, enter PCT PCT Enter t Fee Amount for Account No. 12:	Telephone: (3 Facsimile: (31 Atty Docket N Document including an Mark if addition TH numbers for the same Patent Number 6,346,653 the date the patent PCT PCT PCT he total number of properties Listed (37 Properties Liste	2) 616-5700 lo. 174887 and 203 y attachments: al numbers attache property). PCT PCT PCT PCT Operties involved: 2 CFR 3.41): \$80.00

PATENT

REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0935

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 174887 and 203626

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FERRIS MFG. CORP., of 16W300 83rd Street, Burr Ridge, IL 60521-5848 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns a certain invention described in Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as Patent Property); and

WHEREAS, FERRIS PHARMACEUTICALS INC., of 16W300 83rd Street, Burr Ridge, IL 60521 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Property.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the full and exclusive rights in, to, and under the Patent Property and other patent applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, including all rights of action and damage for past, present and future infringements, in the United States and in any country foreign to the United States. Assignor authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any such reissue or reexamination to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this Assignment and that Assignor will, upon request and at Assignee's expense, execute such additional documents and do such additional acts as may be necessary to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this Assignment.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its officers to hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

Date: <u>3-21-03</u>	Print Name: Robert W. SESSION S Title: President President
Date:	Witness: Cifully Gudal
Date:	Witness: Carolhogal.

PATENT REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0936 Attorney Docket Nos. 174887 and 203626

SCHEDULE A

Title: Thin Film Wound Dressing and Method for Making Same Inventors: Robert W. Sessions and Rainer Schmeichel

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
U.S.	09/032,144	2/27/98	6,043,406	3/28/00
U.S.	09/489.628	1/24/00	6,346,653	2/12/02
PCT	PCT/US99/02845	2/10/99	Closed	2/12/02
<u>Australia</u>	26683/99	8/22/00	729,66	·
Canada	2,321,491	2/10/99	723,00	5/17/01
Europe	99906866.1	2/10/99		

PATENT REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 09/12/2003